
2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

3.0

3.1

IM
IX
	P
ac
ke
t	T
hr
ou
gh
pu
t	(
m
ea
n	
N
D
R)
	[M
pp
s]

Throughput:	eth-l2bd-{Y}ch-{2XY}vh-{XY}vm-vxlan-vppip4-ndr

3.1

2.8

2.6

2.3

1

1

2

4

6

X	=	VNFs	per	Service	Chain
Y	
=	
N
um

be
r	
of
	S
er
vi
ce
	C
ha
in
s

Green ▲

https://plot.ly/

